A RESOLUTION

authorizing application to the Missouri Department of Transportation for state funding from the Regional Bridge Program for removal and construction of a replacement bridge on Ridgemont Road over the County House Branch.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to apply to the Missouri Department of Transportation, on behalf of the City of Columbia, for state funding from the Regional Bridge Program for removal and construction of a replacement bridge on Ridgemont Road over the County House Branch.

SECTION 2. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to furnish all necessary information required by the Missouri Department of Transportation, and to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the City, in conjunction with the application.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2022.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor